

Bankverbindung: Deutsche Bank BIC: DEUTDEDB101 IBAN: DE04100701240112960000 Gläubiger-ID: DE68ZZZ00000752144

Price List (Scale of Fees)

CLASS TYPE	CLASS DURATION	MONTHLY FEE PER PERSON	ANNUAL FEE PER PERSON
Private Class (only kindergarten)	20 min.	€ 48.00	€ 576.00
Private Class	30 min.	€ 65.00	€ 780.00
Private Class	45 min.	€ 89.00	€ 1,068.00
Private Class	60 min.	€ 112.00	€ 1,344.00
Group Class (two students)	30 min.	€ 41.00	€ 492.00
Group Class (two students)	45 min.	€ 52.00	€ 624.00
Early Childhood Music Education (group class)	30 min.	€ 30.00	€ 360.00
Early Childhood Music Education (group class)	45 min.	€ 35.00	€ 420.00
Early Beginner (group preparation for instrumental class)	45 min.	€ 40.00	€ 480.00
10 lesson card (adults) (valid six month)	30 min.	€ 270.00	
10 lesson card (adults) (valid six month)	45 min.	€ 340.00	
10 lesson card (adults) (valid six month)	60 min.	€ 380.00	

A one-time registration fee of € 15.00 is payable with the first class payment.

If lessons in a second subject are taken or if another member of the family takes classes, payment for the lower priced lesson unit is reduced by 10%. If a third unit is taken, there is a corresponding reduction of 20% of the lowest priced class, and if any further units are taken, there is a reduction of 30% of the lowest priced class.

These conditions do not apply if the classes take place in the student's home. Information is available by phone or e-mail.

There are no lessons during the statutory public holidays and the school holidays of the State of Berlin or the respective institution (12 to 14 weeks). This is taken into account in calculating the actual monthly fee. For ease of administration this monthly fee will remain unchanged throughout the contract duration.

The fee for all institutions remains the same, even if the institution does not follow the public school calendar year (such as BMS and BIS).

One calendar month notice from the end of a contract-month must be given before termination.

Valid from: 05.02.2018 Pricelist